

11-2009(THU) 09:35

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of	of WV-Purchasing Division
Attention	Chuck Bowman
زق _ Fax Number	4- 55 8-3970 Date <u>6/11/09</u>
From	Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (I	ncluding this cover sheet) <u> </u>
RE:	}
Seale	ed Bid Enclosed
	RFQ Number: DEP14642 Buyer: CA-23 Bid Opening Date: CA-11109 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
<u>Mail</u>	Tion Jan 2 2 2 2
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

Resort Sales Waterside

DEP14642

..... PAGE.....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATEPRINT	EOWWWW	WWW.TER	MS OF SAL	Eville in	WWW.W.W.SHIP V	IA:		О.р.	FREIGHT-TEAMS
04/23/					, ,				AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/				BID	OPENING		1:30PM
LÍNE	ουλι	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ודפא אטא	(OEA	ÜNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	р & отн	ER PROPE	ERTIES	#1109.550.00
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "E	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION	GINIA G BID PROVI OF A (MCGI	DEPT S FRO DE AL 3-ACR NNIS)	HASING DI . OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON SUBSIDEN UNTY),	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO PROJECT	TECTION, FOR A OR THE T KNOWN A	
	05/13/ CONFER PREBID	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE OR DURING	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THE PR FICATION AVEL OVE	REBID N. ALSO, ER	
	FROM I TO US- TURNPI ON WV3 TO STA STAY O	19 ALT KE , G /HARPE Y ON H	AKE U , I.9 O 2.9 R ROA ARPER ER RO	S-19 MILE MILE D TOW ROAD AD 2	TOWARD BE S, TAKE R S TO EXIT ARD BECKL FOR 2.5 MILES TO	AMP FOR 44 OFF EY 0.3 MILES,	I-64/I7 RAMP TO MILES, T TURN LEF	77 WV D RIGHT FURN LEFT FT TO	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS BE A	57TH UPON T BE CCEPT		CHARLE F \$10.0 HECK OR	STON, WY O NON-RE MONEY C	/ 25304 EFUNDABLE DRDER.	
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>Ziji arrawia</u>	Litateri.	Sec.pi	VERGE SIDE FOR TH			DATE	
	IUA /	incent				304-70	65-5317	DATE	6/11/09
TITLE	dent		IN 13-	4279			1	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		0.151116	·		T NAME AND	4DDDE00	111 00 405 4	DAY (F. L. A.D.F.)	



Request for

DEP14642

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

2

FILE

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD

FCIN

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<u> </u>						<u>(</u>	,	V.	. /=
DATE PAIN	TEO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	MS OF SAL	Em. m	sı	HIP VIA	ii	. <mark>O.B</mark> tyrn' ir yr grgr	·
04/23/					l				
ad opening date:	· ·	06/11/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUA.	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	ÜŃ	TPRICE	U I : 5 U P M
	CVIII	T 5							
	EXHIBI								
	4		1 1		l .	OVIDES T	l l		
	4				1	NT CONST			
						MITS A B			
						AFFIDAV			
						URCHASIN			
						THE BID . THE PROV			.
						RGINIA C		LURE TO	
						AFFIDAVI			
						IDN OF S		TE BID	·
	Onke		•" •		LIC DOA!	1011 01 0	9,11 222.		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONT	RACT IS	TO BE PE	RFORMED	
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTE	R THE NO	TICE TO 1	PROCEED	
		EIVED.				E SPECIF			
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CONST	DERED NO	TICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.							
						F PURCHAS			
						IMMEDIA			N
						ATÉRIALS UALITY O			
						E BID AN			
	HEREIN			~ I X U II	3 01 111	L DID AN	CONTRA	- 1	
		· -							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONT	RACTOR SI	ALL PAY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	u.s.	DEPART	MENT OF	LABOR MI	AW MUMIN	SE SE
						IGH COUN.	TY, PURSI	JANT	
						ET,SEQ.			
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
	ADRZID	ATTON.		BEF	DENGER	MADE TO			
						MADE TO			
						CEPT FOR NED IN T			
191500 19300				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS		
GNATUHE					•	TELEPHONE		DATE	E
diss.		7	-(6.)						



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

.:: РАGE :. ..:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

02-a F0

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ACCRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	EDWAY.	iii liy	yy j€	AMS OF SA	Ejiiiiii		ali SIIIP	VIA:::::::	dinida.		der eite	F.O.D:			FREIGHTJERMS
04/23/															
D OPENING DATE:				2009	1 307 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	r		В	ID C	<u>QPE</u>	NING			01	:30PM
LINE	al (al	JANTIT	Your	UOP	CAT		ITEM.NU	MBER			Mary de la company de la compa	NIT PRI	CE:	Yataldar Yataldar	AMOUNT
	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	war ywar	.,,			wajawaj.	en en en engle entr	er harayea	200 21 0 0	*******	124114141	1. 5	!!!		<u> </u>
	אד מח	I A N	ι ν Λι	1ERICA	N TNS	T T TII	TE 85	APC	U T 7 12	c e t	e no	СПМ	ENTO	,	}
				O THI									E IV 1 3	•	
			.,,,		J		, ,,,,,								
				1PENSA											[
	A CER	TIF	ICA.	re fro	M WOR	KERS	' CDN	IPENS.	ATIC	אם	IF S	SUCC	ESSF	UL.	
					 									_	
				TEMS		ED B	ELOW	MILL	BE	Α	REQU	JIRE	MENT	_	1
	ו אט	112	CUN.	RACT:	!										
	(XX)	INS	URAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENI	OR S	HALL	L F	URNI	SH	PROO	F	
				L GEN		[-	
				CONTR										l	
				MENTS				AMOU	NT C	OF	INSU	IRAN	CE		
!	COVER	RAGE	REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,	000.								
		D. 11. T		De Dre	L TNC		CE.	CHCC		_,,,	Cape ki		C11 A		
				RS RIS											
				UAL T											
	CN A1		•••			r. •,		71100	``	~ .		J J10	11175	• • •	
-	ı														
				FIVE	1]
				ABLE T	•							-			
				TH EA	1	1									
				ALSO ND FOR		1									
				PROV											
				LETTE		1								_	{
				TY CO											
				T VIR											
	IN L	ΈU	OF A	BOND	WILL	ONL	Y BE	ALLO	WED	FO	R PR	SOJE	CTS		
				00.										•	
				IN LIE				D BO	, QN	PE	RFOR	MAN	CE		
	ROND,	, DF	(LAI	BOR/MA	HEKTA	L RO	ип.								
	()	МΔΊ	NTE	ANCE	BOND-	Δ	י מעד	(2) V	EAR	МΔ	INTE	ΝΔΝ	CF		
				NG THE										NT	
												-			
GNATURE	dur (yang _s)a	an na	van en d		W SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TELEPHO		טודום	NS	<u> </u>	ywywii. T	DATE	
				···					-						
rLE				EIN							Al	DDRES	S CHA	NGÉS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE

4

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

I S

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DEL TOTT DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MG OF SAL	E errayse.	Slile A	A , 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0		F.O.B.	alu turidi	··· FREIGHT TERMS	FOLISSORIA
04/23/							l. <u>.</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/				BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01:3	0 P M	
LINE	QÜΛΝ	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NÚM	BER		INIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	OF THE		SSFUL	VEND	OR.						
			****	** * *	*********	*****	*****	*****	***		
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU	DATE: S ORI D DET THIS NAL O MENTS	D1/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU	TION FORM 1/2010) IS FORM TO GENERAL REQUIREMS 029-0119 CAN CONTAGES	S ATTAC DBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE	HED. AN AVS TY AS ER 30 ATTACH	YOU MUST DATA AN AML CFR 874. ED TO TH	16.		
					*****		*****	*****	***		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THE	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA B WV 25305,	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D LVD. E,	G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO BLDG.	IN THIS ONTRACTOR NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAB 6,	RS S B		,
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11- INCLUDE TO Breake	HE CONT	RACTOR		E		
			1		Breake		1	* * * * * * * *			
	rk en um M	<u> </u>		SEE'RE			NDITIONS				
3IGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
niue		F	EIN		1			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOV	/E



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGIE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

5

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC

304-765-5317

BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN S65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED TO CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED. THE NOTICE TO CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE COUNTRED GUARANTED B	04/23/			**************************************	· [-1]) ((-1) ((SUIR.)	* (),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,).B ₂₀₀₀		EIGHT TRAMS
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC			06/11/	2009		BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01:30PM	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATTERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATTERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC	LINE	ОЛА	NTITY			MBER		UNIT	PAICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION COMPERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION COMPERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR SOURCES.		COPY C	F THEI	R CONTRAC	TORS LICEN					F	
DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTER THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR BY THE CONTRACTOR BY THE CONTRACTOR BY THE CONTRACTO		& REGU	JLATION	GINIA STA S, AND TH	TE CODE, P	URCHASI ION PRO	VIDE	D IN	THE	ES ,	
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		DIVISI PROCUR	ON IS REMENT.	THE SOLE	AUTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG TI	HIS			
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		OR ALT	TERS TH	E INFORMA	TION PROVI	DED FRO	M THI	E SO	URCES A		·
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCES	THE C ETED WI TO PR INSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTRUCTI THIN 365 OCEED IS TION CONF L BE THE	ON WORK SP CALENDAR D RECEIVED. ERENCE IS SPECIFIC D	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER TI EVEI D, TI	HE O NT T HE N	FFICIAL HAT A DTICE T	ם	
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		THE CO BY CUS A TRAI	(A) T NTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR	HE MATERI OR ARE SU THE RESP ANTEE CUS	ALS AND WO BJECT TO T ECTIVE TRA TOM OR A S	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL	ANTEI N THI GUAR	E ES E AB Ante	TABLISH SENCE C E		
IGNAT ONE DATE	markan bangaw	WORKMA THE CO CONTRA	NSHIP, INTRACT ACTOR F	SHALL UP OR BE CON OR ONE YE	ON ACCEPTA SIDERED GU AR FROM TH	NCE OF ARANTEE E DATE	FINAI D BY OF TI	L PA THE HE A	YMENT E	C	gamman, ana mry
TLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO DE NOTED ADOUG	IZINA VNG					LEFTONE				16	



Request for Quotation

¢; H-P

DEP14642

:::PAGE:::::

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304~926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED WOOW)((o) (TER	MS-OF-SAL	EXPOSE:	11 3271 744 Y., AYA. Y	енір	VIA::::	11999411		⇔ F.O	.в	V	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/	2009		•										
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2009					BID	OPEN:	ING	TIME	D	1:30PM
LINE	GÛAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM.NÜ	MBER			UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF THE	wark.	NEI	THER	THE	FINAL	. AC	CEPT	ANCE	NOR	THE		
		PAYMEN	r .						1				
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGE	NCE ()R F	AULT	Y MA	TERI.	ALS,	AND	1
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	MITH	IN TH	HE G	UARA	NTEE	PER	IOD	SHAL	니
		EDIED		E EXP	ENSE	OF T	THE	CONT	RACT	OR U	PON		1
	WRITTE	TTON N											1
		-	DURI										•
:		CTOR W			1				1				
		NG AT											i .
		ILURES	3						3				
		CTOR I	1										1
		TEE PE		SHALL	BE	CUKK	CIE	D BY	IME	CON	IRAC	אטו	ľ
	AI IIS	EXPEN (C)	THE	ONE-V	EAB	CHADA	NTE	E 9E	BIOD	CHA	1 1 N	מ דמ	_
	CONCTO	UED AS											
		ED FOR							FER	r u K III.	ANCE	1 7 171	
1	ALLUII		GUAR						ECET.	ለፕፐብ	м ма	V RE	
	CHOTUC	R DEFI										i DE	
		NED HE		14 1116	1.0	1114 7 6	4 L J		ILOM	11011	3		i
	CONTA	1465 116											
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION		ļ					·			1
			THIS		ACT	MAY I	BE C	ANCE	LLED	IN	MHDL	E OR	
	TN PAR	T IN W											
		T PREJ										MAY	1
		PROVID	1		1				1				
		HIRTY											Υ
		IED MA	1										
	TO TER	MINATE	.										
					1								1
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NS IB:	CLIT	Y OF	THE	SUC	CESS	FUL	
	VENDOR	TO:]								
		(A)		IN AL								WAYS	1
		S FOR							PMEN'	T AN	D		1
	MATERI	ALS TO							L_		:		
		(B)		IN AN				QUIR	ED C	ONST	RUCT	101]
	PERMIT	'S OR R	LLATE	מסר ח	PER	MITS.	•						
010000000000000000000000000000000000000	200 XXXX 24 00	on manifer	<u>.</u> '![M;[],,,];	∷see re	VERSE'S	DE FOR	TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS	MY 15 Aug	nemanie	ann marker	il Domento e satina da leimsana a
CIGNATURE		<u> </u>	17.				TELEP	HONE				DATE	
		- In-	EIN										S TO BE MOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

gere PAGI garaga

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

7 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/23/	2009.									
ID OPENING DATE:	-			2009			BID	OPENING	TIME)1:30PM
LINE	ို့ရပ	ΛΝΤΙΤΥ	ismii Amar.	ЦОР	CXT NO	ΊΤΕΜΝΟΙ	MBER	אט	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(5)					CATIONS:	TD407 0		7.54	
	٨٥٥٥٥					THIS CON ECIFICATI				
						CLES (MCG				
	PROJE					CLES CHCG	TIMIS	SUBSIDE	NCL Z	j
			1		INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REF	ERENCE	
						AUSES AND				<u> </u>
						F THIS CO				
						BY CTL E				•
	(6)	PAYM	ENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
						SHALL FU				
	APPLI	CATI	ON	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHE	DULE OF	
						E REQUEST				· •
						SHALL BE				
						DEP'S IN				
	THE C	ONTR	ACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	D DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT OF	=
	APPLI	CATI	DN	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.				
	. . .		7.0.4	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	can n	ADTTAL DA	VMENT.			
	(7)			1.		ARTIAL PA		DIC DAG	TO CURM	r
						MAY, DN				· •
						SED ON TH				_
						OF THE SU			AMOUNT OF	· ·
						INED FROM				-
						D UPON UN		1	THE	
	PERCE	NT C	מאסי	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	D & LUZ D	UDTO	l	ተለ ፕ	ur ev	ENT THE V	CNDAD /C	DNTDACT	00 ETLEC	
						ENT THE V			UK FILES	
						-		1	n urrunu:	r
					L AND	VOID, AN	יח די ור	KHINATE	D MIIHOO	•
	FURTH	בא ט	שמא	14.						
	REV.	1/20	05							
		 W								
	PREFE	RENC	E F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
				. ,	···SEE RF	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:CO	NDITIONS: ::: ^::	1 11 mar. 111 11 Mar.	Aggrafinann, annafaltar 1932 for alf
GNATURE	···············	<u></u>	3,713, 7	*****	1 - 1-1-		TELEPHONE		DAT	

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601



JOUZE <

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Request for
Quotation Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14642

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIEUTION OF

:: ();() : DATE PRINT	ED m.com	parameter	IMS OF SAL	English in	illing sprate (SH	IIP:VIA:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	unico:	(cool acroFr	O.B.(%,	emai. L	: mage FRE (GHT:TERMS	
04/23/		···		, , , ,		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1						
OPENING DATE:	=	06/11/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	(AUO	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	(TCM	NUMBEA		ואט	TPAICE			AMOUNT	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSU. USE OR : ROJECT (THE DIRE ANT TO SU SUPPLY ST OTHER THA ED STATES	BSE EEL N T	CTION PROI HDSE	I Z BE DUCTS STEEL	FOR	·		
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA GOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , CTS, WEST	F, OR AI PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILA THE SUPN PURSUAN VIRGINI	CT" MEANS NY ADDITI NT TO ANY BUT NOT NSTALLATI TING PLAN PLY OF AN NT TO A CA A FOR WHI JUNE 6,	ON LIM ON TS D M ONT CH	TO, A ILDIN ITED OF AN OR OT ATERI RACT BIDS	LTERA IG OR TO, R IY HEA THER ALS F WITH	TION COAD TING			
	в.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS "UNI AMER OR I	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER TED S ICA A NSULA	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU	EXTRUDIOTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STEI " MEANS CLUDES A	S PRODUCT ED, FORGE SE SIMILA ATION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC EL MAKING THE UNIT ALL TERRI	D, RLY TWO DE FU PR ED TOR	CAST, PROC OR N BY TH RNACE OCESS STATE Y, CO	CESSED TORE OPE T, S. OF	, OR			
	WR	E DIRE	AUTH	OF TH		ASING DEP E OF FORE				IN			
n pantan man	ellene i feet	a faranca an ini	1994 - 221 November 1	∷SEE RE\	ERSE SIDE FO	A TERMS AND CO	I NDITION	vs	***** * * * * * *	5. 7		11 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NATURE	,					l'elephone				DATE		<u></u>	
		Inc	141					~		.1			_
LE		**	in .					ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	ĺ



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE 9

.... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

EINE	QUA	06/11. NTITY			DID OI	
			s <u>matištuic</u>	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERICE AMOUNT
	Α.	EXCI TOTA HUNI GREA COS	ED ON AL CON DRED D ATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS S (\$2,500.00), WHI HE PURPOSES OF THI LUE OF THE STEEL F	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE
	В.	DETI NOT QUAI	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING INTERPRETATE STATE IN THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT RECEIVED	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY
3	DF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUCTS Y BE SUBJECT TO CO CODE SECTION 5A-3	IVIL PENALTIES
R	REV. 1	.0/01/	0 1			
E	EXHIBI	T 7				
1	OOMEST PROJEC		MUNIMU	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PUBL	LIC WORKS
E A P I M S G I P	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE HORE T STEEL SLASS, IN ADD FOR US	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE HAN \$! ARE RI OR S' OITION	ACT FOR REPAIR S, WHE STORY OF	R CON RR, TH REL W DR TH RD OF RD OF TE OF	T VIRGINIA CODE 5- STRUCTION, RECONST PROVEMENT OR MAINT E COST IS MORE THA NLY, WHERE THE COST HERE MORE THAN IO, E STATE WILL ACCEPTS PRODUCED IN THE MACHINERY OR EQUIF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL SS OR STEEL, UNLES	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS, ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF
GNATURE	mini din	*	<u> </u>	GEE RE	L. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITE TELEPHONE	TIONS DATE



Request for Quotation

III IIIII II RFQ NUMHER III DEP14642

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

PAGE 10

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

T

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT :: LINE QUANTITY UOF: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UNO..₽ THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Things and the properties of the commentation of IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TYLE ADDRÉSS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGETITE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

11

HOUZM

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

E D O 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	AMS OF SALE	F.O.B. (1997)	ALTO FREIGHT TERMS (LINES)
	TWO UP SALE WAYNESS TO SALE WA	ii.ii iiii.ii.ii.ii.ii.ii.ii.ii.ii	minimum distriction and the second control of the second control o
04/23/2009 D OPENING DATE: 06/11/	2009	BID OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	Control Control and the contro	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO. A EM NOMBER	ON FRANCE	
AND A LIST OF AND SPECIFIC LIST SHALL FOR PURCHASING INTERESTED FOR PURCHASING DATE	HITECT/ENGINEER SHALL F ALL PARTIES THAT HAV ATIONS FOR THE PROJECT E FORWARDED TO THE BUY DIVISION. THE ARCHITEC OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE DIVINACT IS ISSUED. YER SHALL SEND THE ADDE PARTIES AND, IF NECESSA IN ADDENDUM SHOULD I FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PR	E PROCURED DRAWINGS . THE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE T/ENGINEER SHALL ALS STATE AGENCY FOR NDUM TO ALL RY, EXTEND THE BID BE RECEIVED BY THE	
OPENING DATE (3) ALL ADE BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUE ORIGINAL BIT ADDENDUM DOE ADDENDUM THE		Y ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL PURCHASING DIVISION T APPLY TO THE SO APPLY TO AN TION MAY BE FOR AN LE PURPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10		TON NO.: .DEP14642	. •
ADDENDUM AC	KNOMLE DGEME NT		•
ADDENDUM(S) PROPOSAL, P	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF TH AND HAVE MADE THE NECE LANS AND/OR SPECIFICATI	SSARY REVISIONS TO NOTE ON, ETC.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	I TRUST	,,,,,,,	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TTLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14642

· PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

.... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ATERNITED HER TENMS OF SALE OF -----FACIGHT-TEAMS------04/23/2009 BID OPĖNING DATE; /2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ! TEM NUMBER ÜNIT PRICE ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSS∣ION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIF/ICATIONS AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNA TUHE TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE

13

:: :: ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZING

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

∵Ü∵∷ DATE PRIŅ	red _{romi} inir	ominio offer	MS OF SAI	∠ E ;;;;;;;;;	SHIP	V(A : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	F.C	э в <u>денн</u> ен нед	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/									
OPENING DATE:		06/11/		lu	I		DPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUAL	NTITY) (1)	UOP	CAT	ITEM NO	мцев	TINU	PRICE	ÁMOUŅT
	Þ	URCHAS	ING D	TVIST) ION				
		UILDIN	1						
					TREET, EA				
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV Z	5305-0130	•			
						÷			
					THIS INF			FACE OF	,
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP146	42			·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/11/	2009			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 F	М			
			- \ \ -						
					UMBER IN		IS NECE	SSARY	
	то сом	TACT Y	OU RE		NG YOUR E				
	_			1304	765-53	89			
	i								
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER			Da	ig Vince	n+			
		• • • • •			9			• • • • • •	
				seera	i Verse side for t	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	a Maramiyi <u>A</u> ali,	
ATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
		F	EIN			•	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14642

DEP14642

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

· ···PAGE :: ::

304-558-2157

> mzdor

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ON OWN DATE PRINT	EDWAR	NYAYAATEF	MS OF SAL	C		SHIP VIA					FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/									f		
BID OFENING DATE:	110111.011111.11111.	06/11/		00.0 00.00 0.000	F100 1000 10 100	unan staan sa	BID	DPENI	<u>ig time</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UCP,	CAT		EM NUMBI	≛R	*****	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ****	*****	****	****	
	4 5 5 5 1 5	UM T.C.C	uen e	nn 711				T C \ C !		6F 46	
1					1				JBSIDEN Ieets a		
	1				3			i .	MEETIN		
•											
•	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	ο.						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME R	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED A	S 06/1	1/09	
	AT 1:3	O PM.								ļ	
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	GES **	****	*****	****	
1											
					ļ						
											·
!											
}											
					:						
					<u> </u> 		.9	 			
0001			JB		962-7	3					\$ 169,550.00
	DECLAM	1	ВЕСТ		ON OF	LAND	9 ก	CD DDC			7/69,330.0
	KECLAN	WITON:	KESI	DKALI	UN UP	LAND	& UIN	EK PKL	PERTIE	>	
					ł			<u> </u>			
]										·	
					-						
/ /			h								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/airman/		o SEE RE	VERSE SID			NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE OIL	UA I	incont		******		TE	304-	705-	5317	DATE	109 111 09
TITLE PROSIC		[17]	13-a	4279	911					HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH.	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFO	INSER	TNAME	AND A	DRESS	IN SPACE	E ABOVE I	ABFLE	D 'VENDOR'

014

Eccles (McGinnis) Subsidence

DEP#14642

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Vendors Names Breakaway	1, Inc.
---------------	-------------------------	---------

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM IO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOUDOMA
	3555555555			
1		Mobilization/Demobilization Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1		(not more than 10% of Bid)	10,200.00	12,0
		(Indianote mail 1078 of Did)		s
		Construction Layout Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2		(not more than 5% of bid)	9,000.00	0,000-00_
		(not mole man 3% of old)		S
		Quality Control Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	1	(not more than 3% of Bid)	2/300.00	
		(not more than 3% of Bio)		S
4	1	Site Preparation Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$ 5,000,00
4	1	(not more than 5% of Bid)	OIDINGO	<u> </u>
		i not more than 5% of bid)		S
5	0.700	Sediment Control per Lincar Foot	5.00	\$ 11,500.00
<u> </u>	2,300	Sediffelli Condoi per Cinca Poor	0,00	\$
		Revegetation per acre	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6.	. 4	Revegenment per acre	0,000.00	\$
	2755	Unclassified Excavation per cubic yard	10.00	\$ 47,550.00
8	2,755	Onclassified excavation per cubic yard	70100	\$
<u> </u>	0	Concrete per cubic yard injected		\$
9.1	200	Grout per cubic yard injected	500.00	\$ 100,000.00
9.2	0	Coarse Aggregates per ton		\$
9.3	0	Fine Aggregates per ton		s
9.4		Pine Agglegates per ton	•	S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	\$
	 			\$
	-			\$
OCANIX	***************************************		 	1 ×
₩₩				
****		TOTAL		\$ 1/09 550.00

015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: Gene	ral Information
Contractor N Address: 10 City: Sut-	Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 To Old Turnpike Road To State: WV Zip Code: 26001 Phone: 304-765-5317 N-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyAevincent@verizon.net
Fax No.: 30	4-165-5384 E-mail address. TonyAeVIIICE VENTE
Part B: Lega	1 Structure
	on () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC ease specify)
	ifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only bllowing options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
1. Tor	, have the express authority to certify that:
V Info	(print name) rmation on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto- rmation on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto- in and select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. If and date below and do not complete Part D.
the	of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you at attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or sected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our prov	company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must ide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date	6/11/09 Signature Jour Vincent Title Presider
	- FMT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Locked: R	ecords	retrieved	: 7	and 1900 than and lead 650 3900 team one o	
Rel Ent Name	Desc	Begin date	End date	Source	Hold
155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155058 VINCENT, DEREK 155058 VINCENT, DEREK	FRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 02/08/2005 02/08/2005 05/10/2004	 . •	lavsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019	
. 				 	

Agency Pu	rchasing Division	
	DEP14642	

BID BOND

			undersigned, <u>Breakaway</u> , <u>Inc.</u>
of Sutton	1	, <u>W</u>	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Compan of Westfi	eld Center, O	Н , в	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH w	th its principal offic	se in the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as (Obligee, in the pan	al sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be m	nade, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselves,	our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition	on of the above ob	oligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admir	nistration a certain	bid or proposal, attached h	nerelo and made a part hereof, to entor into a contract in writing for
Eccles (McGinnis)	Subsidence #2,	Raleigh County, WV	
NOW THEF	REFORE,		
(b) If said thereto and shall furn agreement created before and effect. It is	nish any other bond by the acceptance of sexpressive unders:	led and the Principal shall of is and insurance required it of said hid, then this oblice	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims herounder shall, in no event,
The Suraly, way impaired or affe waive notice of any s	cted by any extens	ived, heroby stipulates and Jon of the time within which	I agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no h the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have her	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their co	orporate seals to be	e affixed hereunio and thor	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
11th day of			
Principal Corporate			Breakaway, Iric. (Name of Principal)
ганары одурган			(Must be Prosident or Vice President)

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinaster referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as If such bonds were signed by the President, scaled with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby raillying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of pach of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

*Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on bohalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

*Be it Further Resolved, that the eignature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 . JUNE

Corporate MEUNA Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

MINUNIT W Serena A

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

38.:



William J. Kahelin, Approve at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and affect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the scals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 11th day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

:	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
•	county of <u>Braxton</u>	, TO-WIT:
	state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
:	1. I am an employee of	Breakdudy, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2	2. I do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
		drug free workplace policy and that such the thick the thick that the thick the thick that the thick the t
-	The above statements are swor	Breakeauau, Inc.
·		By: (Company Name)
		Title: President
•		Date:
	Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 3 day of June 2009.
	OFFICIAL SEAL BY CONDTINES TO THE OF TO STATE OF WEST VIRIGINA MARY ANN CONANT MARY COMMISSION ORDINATION AND MARY MARY COMMISSION AN	Der 25 2014 Marylan Conant
<u>مت</u> ۔		(/(Notary Public)
7	CUTE ACETOAVIT MILET BE EI	IDMTTTCR WITTH THE BOK SV ASSES OF

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFO No. DED14642

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

- 020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virgin	nia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor
affirms and acknowledges the information in this affida	vit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.
Vendor's Name: Breakaway, Inc.	·
Authorized Signature: Joneth Vincent	Date: 6/11/09
7,0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	